
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   December	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   269,547	
  (100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
30,988	
  (11.5%)	
  
9,739	
  (3.6%)	
  

40,727	
  (15.1%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   30,707	
  (11.4%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
3,054	
  (1.1%)	
  
9,985	
  (3.7%)	
  

	
  
Hispanic	
   85,629	
  (31.8%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   181	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   209	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   December	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

.0	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
30,988	
   9,739	
   40,727	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
736	
   4,470	
   4,773	
   4,463	
   2,895	
   2,756	
   2,113	
   1,414	
   1,296	
   1,198	
   1,274	
   1,268	
   1,158	
   1,174	
   30,988	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
  

	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   T	
   U	
   Other	
   Total	
  
7,088	
   5,026	
   4,518	
   6,255	
   6,913	
   303	
   99	
   786	
   30,988	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2799	
   1846	
   1053	
   728	
   695	
   650	
   533	
   343	
   258	
   231	
   222	
   188	
   179	
   148	
   145	
   145	
   109	
   92	
   77	
   70	
   19200	
   1277	
   30,988	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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19403	
   6920	
   1270	
   345	
   314	
   306	
   267	
   261	
   246	
   188	
   121	
   113	
   84	
   72	
   60	
   55	
   54	
   53	
   50	
   47	
   759	
   30,988	
  

	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   December	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
99	
   1,076	
   1,228	
   1,396	
   1,570	
   1,682	
   1,867	
   2,032	
   2,236	
   2,505	
   3,112	
   3,590	
   3,788	
   4,526	
   30,707	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  
Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5513	
   3501	
   2949	
   2574	
   1374	
   1201	
   1034	
   1026	
   1016	
   746	
   600	
   490	
   461	
   446	
   445	
   441	
   429	
   425	
   344	
   305	
   5387	
   30,707	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  
Native	
  Language	
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12876	
   8425	
   5007	
   1159	
   286	
   263	
   230	
   230	
   190	
   190	
   172	
   125	
   119	
   107	
   79	
   78	
   72	
   68	
   68	
   65	
   898	
   30,707	
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  County	
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  2015	
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  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
607	
   209	
   188	
   217	
   176	
   192	
   198	
   200	
   185	
   275	
   246	
   228	
   133	
   3,054	
  

	
  
Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  

2055	
   397	
   260	
   229	
   113	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   3,054	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
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728	
   295	
   234	
   227	
   148	
   114	
   111	
   110	
   100	
   71	
   64	
   59	
   51	
   48	
   44	
   42	
   42	
   36	
   33	
   30	
   467	
   3,054	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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1731	
   473	
   253	
   212	
   44	
   37	
   31	
   26	
   26	
   21	
   20	
   13	
   12	
   11	
   11	
   9	
   8	
   8	
   8	
   7	
   93	
   3,054	
  
	
  

Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  December	
  31,	
  2015.	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   December	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
656	
   971	
   1043	
   692	
   619	
   661	
   641	
   658	
   710	
   826	
   893	
   861	
   754	
   9,985	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3,180	
   3,751	
   3,054	
   9,985	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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1683	
   1263	
   792	
   726	
   673	
   540	
   439	
   339	
   278	
   203	
   188	
   172	
   172	
   153	
   150	
   131	
   130	
   126	
   124	
   106	
   1597	
   9,985	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
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5115	
   1943	
   1135	
   616	
   121	
   117	
   87	
   78	
   75	
   66	
   43	
   39	
   37	
   32	
   29	
   26	
   26	
   25	
   25	
   21	
   329	
   9,985	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  December	
  31,	
  2015.	
  
	
  


