

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	269,547 (100%)
ESOL	
LY ( Active ELL)	30,988 (11.5%)
LF (Former ELL)	9,739 (3.6%)
Total	40,727 (15.1%)
Foreign Born	30,707 (11.4%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	3,054 (1.1%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	9,985 (3.7%)
Hispanic	85,629 (31.8%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	181
Total number of countries represented	209



1270

345

6920

267

306

314

246

19403

## **Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department**

D E	PAI	RTM		.0					DIIII	nguai	ESUL	. Dep	artme	ent								
						English	Lang	uage L	.earne	ers (ELI	L) Enro	lled in	the D	strict (	Grades	PK – 1	2)					
						Numb	er of A	ctive	(LY) a	ınd Foi	mer (L	.F) ELL	Stude	nts in B	roward	d Distric	ct					
		LY	(Activ	e ELL)						LF	(Form	er ELL	)						Total			
			30,98	38							9,7	39							40,727	1		
						Numbe	of Ac	tive El	LL Stu	dents	Enrolle	ed in B	roward	l Distri	ct by G	rade Le	vel					
PK		KG	01		02	03		04		05	06	5	07	0	8	09	1	.0	11	12	2 T	otal
736	5 4	,470	4,77	3 4	4,463	2,89	5	2,756	2	2,113	1,4	14	1,296	1,1	.98	1,274	1,2	268	1,158	1,1	74	30,988
					Numb	er of Ac	tive EL	L Stud	dents	Enrolle	ed in B	rowar	d Distr	ict by L	angua	ge Clas	sificati	on				
	A1		А	2		B1			B2			<b>C1</b>			Т		U			Other	Т	otal
7	7,088		5,0	26		4,518			6,255	5		6,913		3	303		99			786	3	30,988
			ı	Numbe	er of A	tive EL	L Stude	ents E	nrolle	d in Bı	roward	d Distr	ct fron	n the To	op Twe	nty Co	untries	of Ori	gin			
										Co	untry C	of Origi	n									
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Peru	Argentina	Ecuador	China, Peoples	Spain	Vietnam	Russian Federation	India	Israel	Bahamas	United States	Other 125 Countries	Total
2799	1846	1053	728	695	650	533	343	258	231	222	188	179	148	145	145	109	92	77	70	19200	1277	30,988
		٨	lumbei	r of Ac	tive EL	Stude	nts En	rolled	in Bro	oward	Distric	t by th	е Тор	Twenty	/ Most	Freque	ntly Sp	oken L	angua	ges		
	_									Na	ative La	nguag	9						_			
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	French	Russian	Arabic		Hebrew	Urdu	Creole	Bengali	Malayalam	Hausa	Romanian	Jamaican-Creole	Italian	Tagalog	Hindi	Mandarin	Other 114 Languages	Total

113

121

188

53

50

30,988



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

### Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK - 12)

## Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						(	<b>Grade Leve</b>	l						
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
99	1,076	1,228	1,396	1,570	1,682	1,867	2,032	2,236	2,505	3,112	3,590	3,788	4,526	30,707

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									Co	untry c	f Origin	ı									
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Honduras	Mexico	Dominican Republic	Peru	Argentina	Bahamas	India	Ecuador	Japan	Guatemala	Canada	El Salvador	China, Peoples	Russian Federation	Other 189 Countries	Total
5513	3501	2949	2574	1374	1201	1034	1026	1016	746	600	490	461	446	445	441	429	425	344	305	5387	30,707

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									N	ative L	anguag	е									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Arabic	Urdu	Hebrew	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Italian	Hindi	Korean	Jamaican-Creole	Romanian	Hausa	Other 111 Languages	Total
12876	8425	5007	1159	286	263	230	230	190	190	172	125	119	107	79	78	72	68	68	65	898	30,707



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

## Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

#### Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
607	209	188	217	176	192	198	200	185	275	246	228	133	3,054

					Month I	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	09/2015	10/2015	11/2015	12/2015	01/2016	02/2016	03/2016	04/2016	05/2016	06/2016	07/2016	Total
2055	397	260	229	113	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,054

## Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origi	n									
Venezuela	Haiti	Brazil	Colombia	Jamaica	Cuba	Honduras	Mexico	Dominican Republic	Guatemala	Argentina	India	Ecuador	Bahamas	Spain	El Salvador	Peru	Canada	Russian Federation	Japan	Other 96 Countries	Total
728	295	234	227	148	114	111	110	100	71	64	59	51	48	44	42	42	36	33	30	467	3,054

# Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native I	Language										
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	Arabic	French	Urdu	Vietnamese	Italian	Chinese	Creole	Korean	Hausa	Telugu	Hebrew	Hindi	Japanese	Tamil	Romanian	Other 43 Languages	Total
1731	473	253	212	44	37	31	26	26	21	20	13	12	11	11	9	8	8	8	7	93	3,054

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2015 and December 31, 2015.



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

#### **Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)**

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
656	971	1043	692	619	661	641	658	710	826	893	861	754	9,985

	Year Enrolle	d U.S. School	
2013-2014 School Year	2014-2015 School Year	2015-2016 School Year	Total
3,180	3,751	3,054	9,985

### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

Country of Origin																					
Venezuela	Haiti	Colombia	Jamaica	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Argentina	Bahamas	Guatemala	India	Peru	Canada	Spain	Japan	Ecuador	Russian Federation	Other 137 Countries	Total
1683	1263	792	726	673	540	439	339	278	203	188	172	172	153	150	131	130	126	124	106	1597	9,985

# Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	French	Vietnamese	Arabic	Chinese	Urdu	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Hausa	Tagalog	Bengali	Telugu	Hindi	Malayalam	Creole	Other 71 Languages	Total
5115	1943	1135	616	121	117	87	78	75	66	43	39	37	32	29	26	26	25	25	21	329	9,985

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and December 31, 2015.